Nathan H. Beason, 1* District

Chair Edward C. Scofield, 2™ District
Vice-Chair Dan Miller, 3™ District
Wm. “Hank” Weston, 4™ District
Richard Anderson, 5" District

Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board

COUNTY OF NEVADA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 3, 2015

The Honorable Board of Supervisors
950 Maidu Avenue
Nevada City, CA 95959

DATE OF MEETING: June 16, 2015

SUBJECT: Resolution authorizing execution of a Personal Services Contract between the County
of Nevada and the Nevada County Economic Resource Council for Comprehensive Economic
Development Program Management Services in the maximum amount of $676,525 for the period
July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2020.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the Resolution

FUNDING: The Housing Services/Economic Development Budget includes $130,000 for 2015-
16 for the first year of the contract funded $80,000 from the General Fund and $50,000 from
CalWORKs. In subsequent years, the annual contract amount will be included in the budgets for
those years.

BACKGROUND:

As directed by your Board on June 2, 2015, herewith is the Resolution for a new professional
service contract with the Nevada County Economic Resource Council (ERC). The contract is for
five years, from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2020, for an initial annual amount of $130,000,
increasing each year by the lesser of the Consumer Price Index or two percent, for a total five-
year maximum contract amount of $676,525.

We respectfully request you approve the attached Resolution.
Respectfully submitted,

(e | £= ,7"." sy, . 2 Lg Y

[_"_--ci/ 154 47 )L 1287 2

Eve Diamond
Board Analyst

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200, Nevada City CA 95959-8617
phone: 530.265.1480 | fax: 530.265.9836 | toll free: §88.785.1480 | email: bdofsupervisors@co.nevada.ca.us

PRINTED ON RECYLED PAPER



